Approved Discussion and review of balance sheet and profit and loss and 

financial statements for the financial year ending on 31 December 

2024. 
 Approved Approve the Board of Directors' proposal for the distribution of cash 

dividends to shareholders, amounting to AED 40,278,480 M (Forty 

million two hundred seventy eight thousand four hundred and eighty 

dirhams) at a rate of 19 UAE fils per share for the year ending on 31st 

December 2024. 
 Approved Discussion and approval of the Board of Directors’ proposal regarding 

the remuneration of the Board members for the financial year ended 

31 December 2024, in the amount of AED 4,200,000.

[...]

association. 

Approved Special Resolution: Related Party transaction with EDGE 

Commercial LLC, exceeding 5% of the company’s share capital, for 

execution of maintenance works for naval defense vessels of the State 

of Kuwait, with a total value of AED 495,254,531 (Four hundred ninety-

five million, two hundred fifty-four thousand, five hundred thirty-one 

dirhams), excluding VAT. 

Approved Special Resolution Related Party transaction with Emirates 
Advanced Research & Technology Holding LLC, also exceeding 5% 
of the company’s share capital, involving the construction of military 
naval vessels for the benefit of the Federal Republic of Nigeria, with 
a total value of USD 128,527,858 (One hundred twenty-eight 
million, five hundred twenty-seven thousand, eight hundred fifty-
eight US dollars), excluding VAT. 

Elected Board of Directors for period (2025-2028) 

Names of Board of Directors Designation 

Khaled Al Zaabi Chairman 

Anas Al Barguthi member 

Khalifa AbuShahab member 

Rodrigo Torres member 

Omar AlZaabi member